



Bid Tabulation

Village of Bluffton
GROB Water Loop
July 23, 2026

Gerding Contracting LLC
Fort Jennings, OH

Wonderly Trucking &
Excavating, LLC
Perrysburg, OH

Beaverdam Contracting Inc.
Bluffton, OH

Fenson Contracting, LLC
Fort Jennings, OH

Clell Construction LLC
Hartville, OH

REF.	ITEM	UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.	NO. DESCRIPTION	MEASURE	QTY.	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST
1	201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
2	202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
3	202 CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT.	20	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$17.50	\$350.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00
4	301 4" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22, (448)	C.Y.	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00
5	304 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$85.00	\$255.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$40.00	\$120.00	\$37.00	\$111.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
6	407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.10 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	3	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$170.00	\$510.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$27.00	\$81.00	\$10.00	\$30.00
7	441 2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22	C.Y.	2	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$725.00	\$1,450.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
8	607 FENCE, TYPE CLT (8' TALL W/ BARBED WIRE)	FT.	40	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$46.00	\$1,840.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$299.00	\$11,960.00
9	609 CURB AND GUTTER REPLACED (IN-KIND)	FT.	20	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
10	611 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$46.00	\$1,150.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$35.00	\$875.00
11	611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$11.00	\$275.00	\$42.00	\$1,050.00
12	611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$54.00	\$1,350.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$17.00	\$425.00	\$55.00	\$1,375.00
13	611 6" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL, AS PER PLAN	FT.	43	\$110.00	\$4,730.00	\$120.00	\$5,160.00	\$90.00	\$3,870.00	\$200.00	\$8,600.00	\$260.00	\$11,180.00	\$189.00	\$8,127.00
14	614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$15,490.00	\$15,490.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
15	638 2" TYPE K COPPER WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	34	\$150.00	\$5,100.00	\$325.00	\$11,050.00	\$120.00	\$4,080.00	\$185.00	\$6,290.00	\$335.00	\$11,390.00	\$100.00	\$3,400.00
16	638 8" PVC C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1308	\$115.00	\$150,420.00	\$78.31	\$102,429.48	\$125.00	\$163,500.00	\$85.00	\$111,180.00	\$76.00	\$99,408.00	\$116.00	\$151,728.00
17	638 8" GATE VALVE	EACH	1	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$3,403.00	\$3,403.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00
18	638 6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$9,780.00	\$19,560.00	\$9,400.00	\$18,800.00	\$8,200.00	\$16,400.00	\$9,700.00	\$19,400.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00
19	638 8"x8" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EACH	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,045.00	\$9,045.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
20	638 REMOVE VALVE AND PLUG EX. TEE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,275.00	\$4,550.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
21	638 TYPE 2 CUT & PLUG, AS PER PLAN (CONTINGENCY)	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
22	659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	2400	\$5.00	\$12,000.00	\$2.40	\$5,760.00	\$3.00	\$7,200.00	\$1.75	\$4,200.00	\$5.50	\$13,200.00	\$0.50	\$1,200.00
23	SPEC STEEL CASING PIPE INSTALLED BY JACK AND BORE	FT.	260	\$900.00	\$234,000.00	\$509.00	\$132,340.00	\$460.00	\$119,600.00	\$625.00	\$162,500.00	\$510.00	\$132,600.00	\$825.00	\$214,500.00
TOTAL					\$471,285.00		\$320,892.48		\$346,905.00		\$347,390.00		\$347,945.00		\$437,645.00